

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-075

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RESIGNATION OF MEMBER OF THE SHADE TREE COMMISSION (ADVISORY) AND SUBSTANDARD HOUSING COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution R-17-023, Arnold Fuog was appointed to serve on the Shade Tree Commission (Advisory) for a one (1) year term set to expire on December 31 2017; and,

WHEREAS, at the Borough's Reorganization Meeting which was conducted on January 1, 2017, Arnold Fuog was also appointed to serve on the Substandard Housing Committee for a one (1) year term to expire on December 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, by way of correspondence dated March 10, 2017, Arnold Fuog submitted a letter of resignation from both the Shade Tree Commission (Advisory) and Substandard Housing Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough hereby accepts the resignation of Arnold Fuog from both the Shade Tree Commission (Advisory) and the Substandard Housing Committee and thanks him for his service to the Community.

Motion: Approve Resolution [Consent Agenda], **moved** by Councilmember Broullon; **Seconded** by Councilmember Wells.

Vote: Motion carried by roll call vote (summary: Yes = 4; No = 0).

Yes: Councilmember Broullon, Councilmember D'Arrigo, Councilmember Wells, Mayor O'Neil

No: None

Absent: Councilmember Card

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Meeting, held March 15, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 20th day of March 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk